QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT CERTIFICATION

In accordance with the requirements of the Trial Court Policies and Procedures Manual (FIN 1.02, Section 6.2.2(c); FIN 4.02,
Section 6.3.2; and FIN 5.01, Section 6.72(2)) and to the best of my knowledge, I certify that the attached statements fairly
present in all matcriajspects the financial condition of the court for the periods presented.
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Signature/of Presiding Judge or Court Executive

Sacramento

Court
FY 17/18, 1st QTR

. Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter



QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
Filled Court Employee Positions (FTEs)

Sacramento

Court
FY 17/18, 1st QTR

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

4th

Quarter

! The Authorized Positions should reflect the amount submitted on the court’s Schedule 7A for the reporting fiscal year.



QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOOTNOTES

Sacramento

Court
FY 17/18, 1st QTR

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter
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Superior Court of California, County of Sacramento
Trial Court Operations Fund
Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)

i

ASSETS

Operations $(1,289,046) $ 1,499,363 $(536,113)

Payroll $ (35,245) $0 $0 $(1,293)
Jury

Revolving $ 15,000

Other

Distribution $ 217,595
Civil Filing Fees $2,324,721
Trust $ (84,101)
Credit Card

Cash on Hand $ 10,055

Cash with County $0

Cash Outside of the JCC $ 35,503
Cash Equivalents $ 27,433

954 $ 27,667,699
Total Cash and Cash Equivalents|:::$26:13471 . $(536,113) E S Sonn e 18 30,349,331

Short-Term Investment

Investments

Total Investments|: | e
Accrued Revenue $0 $0 $0
Accounts Receivable - General $ 13,064
Dishonored Checks
Due From Employee $ 33,069 $0 $0
Civil Jury Fees
Trust
Due From Other Funds $0 $0
Due From Other Governments $0 $ 136,872 - $0
Due From Other Courts $0
Due From State $173,014 $(127) $ 116,159
Trust Due To/From
Distribution Due To/From
Civil Filing Fee Due To/From
General Due To/From $ 4,555

Total Receivables|* -~ $223,702] = $136;745  $116,159
Prepaid Expenses - General $ 216,950
Salary and Travel Advances $0 $0 $0
Counties

Total Prepaid Expenses). | $:216,950] = ' g0| L

Other Assets $212,373

Total Other Assets|. = 1$212,373] .0

Total Assets|

AR

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

Accrued Liabilities $0 $0 $0

Accounts Payable - General $ 400,481 $0 $10 $ 2,336,117

Due to Other Funds $0 $0 $0 $ 4,555

Due to Other Courts

Due to State $0

TC145 Liability $ 2,487,060

Due to Other Governments $0 $0

AB145 Due to Other Government Agency $ 978,222

Due to Other Public Agencies $0

Sales and Use Tax $3,810

Interest $ 20,403

Miscellaneous Accts. Pay. and Accrued Liab. $0
Total Accounts Payable and Accrued Liab. | " = $404,201[ " $0 ol ] i sl 0 $5,826,357

Civil $ 23,713,206
Criminal

Unreconciled - Civil and Criminal
Trust Held Outside of the JCC
Trust Interest Payable

Miscellaneous Trust
Total Trust Deposits| . -
Accrued Payroll $0 $0
Benefits Payable §$ 46,207
Deferred Compensation Payable $ (3,960)
Deductions Payable $ 364
Payroll Clearing $ (1,408) $0

Total Payroll Liabilities| : §41,204) 0 e gof

Revenue Collected in Advance $ 4,408 $0

Liabilities For Deposits $ 292,486 $1,152

Jury Fees - Non-Interest

Fees - Partial Payment & Overpayment

Uncleared Collections $(323)

Other Miscellaneous Liabilities
Total Other Liabilities|:: i $:206,572 coigasel g

Total Liabilities|

Total Fund Balance}

v .,-

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance}: by bl : L i} :
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Superior Court of California, County of Sacramento
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
(Unaudited)

REVENUES

State Financing Sources
Trial Court Trust Fund $ 36,753,496 $ 53,356
Impravement and Modernization Fund $ 185,505
Judges' Compensation (0150019) $ 149,625
Court Interpreter (0150037) $ 740,775
Civil Coordination Reimbursement (0150091)
MOU Reimbursements (0150010 and General) $ 162,177

Other Miscellaneous

1$.37,991,578

Grants
AB 1058 Commissioner/Facilitator $(12,372)
Other Judicial Council Grants $ 62,505

Non-Judicial Council Grants $ (53,611)
i e L SBame

Other Financing Sources

Interest Income $32,775 $436
Investment Income

Donations

Local Fees $ 61,653 $ 116,766
Non-Fee Revenues $2,083

Enhanced Collections $44,638 $ 69,556
Escheatment

Prior Year Revenue

County Program - Restricted $ 147,121
Reimbursement Other $07.825

Sale of Fixed Assets

Other Miscellansous $67,818,

$206,791 = $333.879 -

Total Revenues}:

EXPENDITURES
Personal Services
Salaries - Permanent $9,705,102 $116,317 $ 226,469;
Temp Help
Overtime $1.174 $246
*Staff Benefits $ 6,442,277 $ 137,598
- $16,148.662] | $364,313

Operating Expenses and Equipment

General Expense $ 344,839 $ 405 $4,026
Printing $ 82,930
Telecommunications $5,343 $0
Postage $ 118,904
Insurance
In-State Travel $ 50,691 $ 56 $4,288
Out-of-State Travel $1,186 $0 $9,065
Tralning $9,137, $ 1,830
Security Services $0
Facility Operations $ 38,479
Utilities $61 .
Contracted Services $492,153| $ 296,712 $ 35,399
Consulting and Professional Services $ 13,738,
Information Technology $ 390,625
Major Equipment $3,331
Other Items of Expense $1,250
1$1,552,668] | $299,002] . $52.779]
Special items of Expense
Grand Jury
Jury Costs $ 122,645 $ 11,625
Judgements, Settlements and Claims
Debt Service
Other
Capital Costs
internal Cost Recovery $ (345) $ 345

Prior Year Expense Adjustment

£ $122,300 15 $a1970[

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues Over Expenditures $ 20,464,849 $ (108,499) $ (420,569)

Total Expenditures

Operating Transfers In (Out)
Fund Balance (Deficit)
Beginning Balance (Deficit) $ 5,580,826 $ 1,743,454 $0
Ending Balance (Deficit) g 76l < 551 ? " i
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PROGRAM EXPENDITURES:
Judges & Courtroom Support
Traffic & Other Infractions
Other Criminal Cases

Civil

Family & Children Services
Probate, Guardianship & Mental Health Services
Juvenile Dependency Services

Juvenile Delinquency Services

Other Court Operations

Court Interpreters

Jury Services

Security

Trial Court Operations Program

Enhanced Collections
Other Non-Court Operations

Non-Court Operations Program| = !

Executive Office

Fiscal Services

Human Resources

Business & Facilities Services
Information Technology

Court Administration Program{.

Expenditures Not Distributed or Posted to a Program
Prior Year Adjustments Not Posted to a Program

Total}

$ 6,760,332
$ 847,185
$ 677,042
$ 996,479
$ 1,647,492
$ 358,830
$ 314,546
$ 227,567
$610,344
$772,133
$ 132,048
$ 375,587

$ 13,719,586

Superior Court of California, County of Sacramento
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Program Expenditures
(Unaudited)

$ 262,579
$ 36,096
$ 145,121
$ 28,630
$ 29,889
$9,746

$ 32,507
$ 25,801
$ 173,449
$ 151,699
$ 105,813

$ 2,263

$ 122,645

$ 17,132

$ 26,300

$ 212,208
$2,235

12/01/2017 13:29:18

$ 482,505
$ 595,441
$ 383,640
$ 342,732
$ 1,130,290

_$20934600]

$ 397,921
_$e686414f

T S2ta i

$5,110

$ 124,127
$22,510
$ 136,746

$ (345)
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